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December 5", 2011
Premise No: 1652010033

Mr. David Nye

True North Energy
3710 LeHarps Road
Youngstown, OH 44515

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION FOR TRUE NORTH ENERGY #302

Dear Mr. Nye:

True North Energy # 302, located at 3016 Center Road in Brunswick is in violation
of OAC Rule 3745-21-03(DDD) (2) which specifies testing requirements. This
facility was due for Stage 1l testing on or before July 19" 2011.

Although testing was completed on November 30™, 2011, True North Energy #302 may
have incurred Civil Penalties for each day this facility operated in violation of the OAC.
To date, the test results for this location have not been received.

Once received, the acceptance of the test results does not constitute a waiver for this
Agency or the Ohio EPA’s authority to seek civil penalties as provided in Section
3704.06 of the Ohio Revised Code. The determination to pursue or decline such
penalties will be made at a later date.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330-375-2480 ext 3354.

Sincerely,

Harry J. Eckert
Environmental Specialist
HJE
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